














ALLERGEN CARD

Recipe	Allergens													
														
American Style Slaw				✓			✓							

INGREDIENTS: Apple. Carrot. White Cabbage. Low Fat Natural Yogurt ; Skimmed (**Milk**) Skimmed (**Milk**) Powder Cultures. Light Mayonnaise ; Water Rapeseed Oil 25% Spirit Vinegar Modified Starch Pasteurised (**Egg**) 3.5 % Sugar Salt Pasteurised (**Egg**) Yolk 1% Thickener (Xanthan Gum) Lemon Juice Concentrate Preservative (Potassium Sorbate) Antioxidant (Calcium Disodium Edta) Acid (Malic Acid) Natural Flavour. Onion ; Cooking Onions. Sultanas ; Sultanas (99.5%) Sunflower Oil.

Allergen advice For allergens including Cereals containing Gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Allergen and Nutrition Advice:

- Ingredients highlighted in bold or annotated with ✓ are allergens that are present in this product
- **MC** = Cross Contamination risk indicating that this ingredient is present in the manufacturing site / factory or supply chain and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk that this allergen could contaminate the food. Our busy kitchens endeavour to take all reasonable steps to avoid any risk of cross contamination however we cannot guarantee that our food is 100% free from a specific allergen